

**Civil M. A. 688/2025**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.10**

Production of document is allowed.

Udgir  
Date 04/10/2025

**(K. A. Yadav)**  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,  
Udgir

**Civil M. A. 688/2025**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.11**

List of document is allowed.

Udgir  
Date 04/10/2025

**(K. A. Yadav)**  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,  
Udgir

**ORDER BELOW EXH.13**

Affidavit of examination-in-chief of applicant- The applicant on oath states that, the contents of the affidavit are true and correct. It bears his signature. Hence, it is read and recorded.

Udgir  
Date 04/10/2025

**(K. A. Yadav)**  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,  
Udgir

**Civil M. A. 688/2025**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.14**

Evidence close pursis- seen and filed.

Udgir  
Date 04/10/2025

**(K. A. Yadav)**  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge J.D.,  
Udgir